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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate 2400m :9:35 pm

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ball Rolling (SAF) N Qaule Paul Peter 32572995 7:0-2-0 $3129 0% 29% 3 132
2. Attentive (SAF) S Brown Corne Spies 27542s80s6 9:0-1-0 $1573 0% 11% 4 132
3. Fast Draw (SAF) C Maujean Corne Spies x343054276 23.0-3-4 $6992 0% 30% 10 132
4. Royal Siege (SAF) Ryan Munger Tyrone Zackey x930767463 32:0-1-3 $4338 0% 13% 1 132
5. The Sandwich Man Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune x893274s80 10:0-1-1 $2193 0% 20% 5 132
(SAF)

6. Electra Flying (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3) ~ Alec Laird 1797572587 9:0-1-0 $1202 0% 11% 9 132

1. Professor Pine (SAF) Brian Nyawo Paul Peter x0s67 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 126

8. White Fang (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Mike/adam Azzie x2s8 2:0-1-0 $1562 0% 50% 2 126

9. Wishonaire (SAF) Jason Gates Weiho Marwing x44500040s 17:0-2-0 $3628 0% 12% 11 125

10. Watching Closely (SAF) S Khumalo Michael Nicholas x063555692 9:0-1-1 $1,902 0% 2% 8 118
Houdalakis

11. Iced Tea (SAF) Philasande Mxoli (a6) Dianne Stenger x0267s00 6:0-1-0 $1561 0% 17% 7 118

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3" El BALL ROLLING

- 5 year old b unknown

Sire Curved Ball Dam Her Ladyship
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr H CN Da Costa

Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

Race Details Track
30f11 VAAL Tue12Jan21 2400m Clmd Good
20f9 VAAL Thu24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good
50f12 VAAL Thu17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft

70f16 TURF Tue8Dec20 2001m CLMd Good
20f12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good

= [P ATTENTIVE

B 5 year old b unknown
Sire Byword Dam Watchful
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track

20f11 VAAL Tuel2an2l 2400m Cimd Good

70f9 TURF Sat2Jan21  1800m CLMd Good

50f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good

40f13 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1700m CLMdHcp Good

20f16 TURF Tue 8Dec20 2001m CLMd Good
EJ FAST DRAW

5 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Flander's Fields
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B J Sahd

Colours Black, orange epaulettes and sleeves, black cap, orange peak

Race Details Track
llJlPL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2400m Clmd Good
30f9 TURF Sat2Jan2l  1800m CLMd Good
40f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good
30f13 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1700m CLMdHcp Good
11 of 16 TURF  Tue 8Dec20 2001m CLMd Good

ROYAL SIEGE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Royal Palm
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel12Jan21 2400m Clmd Good
11

90f10 TURF Thu31Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
30f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good
10 0of 12 VAAL  Thu 17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft
70f13 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1700m CLMdHcp Good

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 3
Jockey N Qaule 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,129
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
N Qaule 60 3 Electra Flying 60kg L
N Qaule 60 10 18/1 Passing Storm 57kg 0.50L 0:04.
N Qaule 60 10 25/10Poar51ushana's Pride 58kg 3.25L
N Qaule 60 14  33/1 Bold Resolve 58kg 11.50L 0:02.5
N Qaule 54 8 16/1 Wild Heritage 57kg 1.25L 0:04.9
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 4
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,573
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 4 Electra Flying 60kg L
S Brown 60 5 25/1 Rosso Meadow 54kg 10.25L 0:40.8
S Brown 60 4  4/1 Passing Storm 57kg 5.50L 0:04.
L Hewitson 54 6  2/1Savannah Storm 59kg 2.25L 0:21.5
S Brown 60 2 70/1 Bold Resolve 58kg 1.50L 0:02.5
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,992
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 23:0-3-4 12 Mths 20:0-2-4 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-2-3  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 10 Electra Flying 60kg L
C Maujean 60 2 20/1 Rosso Meadow 54kg 2.00L 0:40.8
G Lerena 60 3 10/3 Passing Storm 57kg 2.75L 0:04.
P Strydom 59 4 14/1 Savannah Storm 59g 2.25L 0:21.5
P Strydom 60 3 8/1Bold Resolve 58kg 18.00L 0:02.5
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,338
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 32:0-1-3 12 Mths 19:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:0-0-3  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 14:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 1 Electra Flying 60kg L
C Zackey 60 6 30/1 Romeo's Magic 59%g 19.00L 0:18.6
D Schwarz 60 5 50/1 Passing Storm 57kg 2.50L 0:04.
J Syster 60 2 50/10I?Oar51ushana's Pride 58kg 12.25L
J Syster 54 12 33/1 Savannah Storm 59%g 8.75L 0:21.5
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I THE SANDWICH MAN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Lisa Anne

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 5
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,193
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd E.a'eeor_ ;%061'1 éz “ﬂtg_solf:g'l'l ;stﬂuﬁoazg-g-o ﬁ"d UPO_Z(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap Irm 9:9-0- ood I:U-1- oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 2400m Clmd Good  C Habib 60 5 Electra Flying 60kg L
11
80of9 VAAL Thu24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 7 12/1 Passing Storm 57kg 14.50L 0:04.
90f10 VAAL Tue17Nov20 2400m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 1 7/10$0L13p2er Handsome 56kg 13.25L
30f9 TURF Sat170ct20 2601m CLMd Good S Brown 60 9 13/4 Fo& Love 60kg 1.50L 0:03.3
20f11 TURF  Sat19Sep20 2601m CLMd Good S Brown 60 5 33/1 Cappella Magna 60kg 1.25L 0:03.5
n ELECTRA FLYING Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 9
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,202
5 year old b unknown Win Range 2400m W&P% 0-11

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Gypsy Madonna
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ltk Racing & Breeding (nom: Mr L J Van Der Vyver) Ea ree(; 3 :8_(1)_0 22 n:ltg§09:1161-0 ;stﬂUOp.O&é)—é) 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black """ V-U"Y" ?0 T ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
peak Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 VAAL Tue12Jan2l 2400m Clmd Good  J Syster 60 9  $67 Electra Flying 60kg L
70f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good  J Syster 60 1 40/1 Passing Storm 57kg 7.50L 0:04.
90f16 TURF Tue 8Dec20 2001m CLMd Good  J Syster 60 9 33/1Bold Resolve 58kg 14.00L 0:02.5
70f12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good  CStorey 59 3 13/2 Wild Heritage 57kg 15.00L 0:04.9
70f9  TURF  Thu 24Sep20 2001m CLMd Good  C Storey 60 5  3/1 Kool Baikal 60kg 16.50L 0:02.3
' 0 . Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
n 7 PROFESSOR PINE Jockey Brian Nyawo 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Philanthropist Dam Alpine Carole
Breeder Unknown ). ). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) ga ree(; g 8 8 0 éz “ﬁt|21,504(')000 0 ;stﬂulpoz.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Upo,ldOOOOO
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap I LH0-U- ood ~0-L- oft Lv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJlPL of VAAL Tue12Jan21 2400m Clmd Good B Nyawo 57 6 Electra Flying 60kg L
14 of 15 VAAL  Thu 17Dec20 1600m CLMd Soft H Greyling 59 13 66/1 Victor Lazlo 59%g 34.00L 0:02.9
60of 10 TURF Sat 26Sep20 1450m CLMd Good J Gates 57 1 16/1 Somasonic 57kg 16.00L 0:06.7
70f12 TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLMd Good S Tshobosa 58 11 66/1 Benev 58kg 9.25L 0:26.5
n WH ITE FANG Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,562
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Futura Dam Beautiful Bird
Breeder Unknown 1. N (12 0.
Owners Mr P J Cotterell & Step Aside Syndicate (nom: Mr J Ea ree(; g 8 é 0 éZ IVCIItII.sO3(.)001 0 ;stﬂUﬁOZ.fOl 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours lime green, black maltese cross, lime green sleeves, black cuffs, dark irm U.U-0- ood L.U-U- oft LU-1- eavy UU-U-
green cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan2l 2400m Clmd Good L Hewitson 57 2 Electra Flying 60kg L
1
20f12 VAAL Thu 17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 58 12 17/20%argushana's Pride 58kg 0.30L
80of 12 VAAL Thu 25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 16 13/1 AI Madhar60kg 7.25L 0:06.1
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] WISHONAIRE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Single Wish
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L & Mrs H Potgieter

Colours Emerald green, spectrum orange band of diamonds and sleeves, green

cuffs, spectrum orange cap, green peak

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
11

40f10 VAAL
40f16 TURF
10 of 11 TURF
14 of 14 TURF

Tue 12Jan21  2400m Clmd

Tue 22Dec20 2001m CLMd
Tue 8Dec20  2001m CLMd
Sat 19Sep20  2601m CLMd
Thu 35ep20  2601m CLHcpNHF

;23" ] WATCHING CLOSELY

jof® ®e
oo 4 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Watchful
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr P J W Becker
Colours White, purple spots, scarlet cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
11

11 of 14 TURF

60f16 TURF
30f16 VAAL
50f16 VAAL

Tue 12Jan21  2400m Clmd

Sat 2Jan21  1800m CLMd
Tue 8Dec20  2001m CLMd
Thu 26Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp
Tue 17Nov20 1600m CLMd

[ [EEY 1CED TEA

4 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Imperial Ice
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J Joseph & K Rice

Colours light blue,white star,white seams on light blue sleeves, white stars on cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
11

10 of 16 TURF

20f11 VAAL
60f9 TURF
70f10 TURF

2400m Clmd

2001m CLMd
2001m CLMd
1800m CLMd
2001m CLMd

Tue 12Jan21

Tue 8Dec20
Mon 9Nov20
Sat 240ct20
Sat 26Sep20

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Gates 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,628
Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Career 17:0-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 57 11 Electra Flying 60kg L
R Danielson 60 5 12/1 She's A Cracker 60kg 7.00L 0:02.8
R Danielson 60 3 66/1 Olympic Destiny 60kg 2.00L 0:34.7
M V'rensburg 57 3 14/1 Cappella Magna 60kg 21.25L 0:03.5
C Dicken 50 15

33/1 Ration My Passion 54kg 29.25L
0:155

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 118.0kg Prizemoney $1,902
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 54 8 Electra Flying 60kg L
S Khumalo 58 5 14/1 Flower Season 60kg 5.25L 0:29.6
S Khumalo 58 9 9/4 Olympic Destiny 60kg 3.75L 0:34.7
S Khumalo 58 14  5/1 Winning Queen 58kg 0.75L 0:08.6
C Zackey 58 15  25/1 Birdwatcher 60kg 7.50L 0:06.4
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 7
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 118.0kg Prizemoney $1,561
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Mxoli 54 7 Electra Flying 60kg L
J Syster 57 2 9/1 Olympic Destiny 60kg 9.50L 0:34.7
T Ncume 57 2 70/1 Euphoriant 60kg 5.00L 0:01.9
P Strydom 57 1 40/1 Dice The Bullet 60kg 17.25L 0:02.1
J Syster 56 9 50/1 Burnt Jasper 56kg 12.25L 0:04.2
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Race 2 All To Come Mr 104 Handicap 1800m : 10:05 pm

Prize $7,675. 1st $4,605. 2nd $1,919. 3rd $767. 4th $384.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Out Of Your League Jeffery Syster (a3)  Fabian Habib xs0001s521 12:3-3-0 $37917 25% 50% 4 141
(SAF)

2. Seattle Force (SAF) Philasande Mxoli (a6) Stuart Pettigrew xs808s4742 24:6-1-3 $44,805 25% 42% 7 131
3. Duke Of Spin (SAF) R Simons M F De Kock 3570254315 15:3-2-2 $22968 20% 47% 1 128
4. Full Mast (SAF) S Khumalo Mike/adam Azzie 10567431s1 41:5-4-7 $48,809 12% 39% 2 128
5. Western Fort (SAF) Craig Zackey Paul Peter xs4453084s 11:2-1-1 $12,888 18% 36% 3 126
6. Captain Of Tortuga P Strydom Mike/adam Azzie x713450s58 24:4-7-4 $39409 17% 63% 5 126
(SAF)

1. Finchatton (SAF) Ryan Munger Gokhan Terzi 282060s4s5 64:7-11-4 $61,175 11% 34% 6 119

Race 2 All To Come Mr 104 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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‘l[ "8l OUT OF YOUR LEAGUE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Lil' Bacio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif & Tri-deal Sixteen Cc
Colours Red, white braces, blue and red striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1800m Clhcp Good
12 of 12 TURF  Sat 100ct20 2601m CL Good
16 of 16 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 3200m CL Good
10 of 10 TURF  Thu 23Jul20  2001m CL Good
10of10 TURF Sat6Jun20  2451m CL Good
Ty %%

g3y [P SEATTLE FORCE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Selkie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1800m Clhcp Good
8of8 SCOT Sat1lJul20  2400m CL Good
110of 14 GREY Sat20Jun20  2400m CLHcp Soft

80of12 SCOT  Wed 10Jun20 1600m CL Good
40f10 GREY Sun22Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good

IEJ DUKE OF SPIN

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Justthewayyouare
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D MacLean

Jockey
J Syster

P Strydom

R Daniels
R Daniels
R Daniels

Jockey
P Mxoli

S Randolph
S Randolph
S Randolph

M Yeni

Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo

orange cap
Race Details Track
30f7 VAAL Tuel12Jan21 1800m Clhcp Good
70f8 SCOT Sat1ljul20  2400m CL Good
110f12 GREY Sat20Jun20 1900m CL Soft
20f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  2001m CLNHF Good
40f10 TURF Sat7Mar20  2400m CLHcp Good

" [ FULL MAST

7 year old b unknown
Sire Go Deputy Dam Full Card
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $37,917
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey Jeffery Syster 141.0kg
Win Range 2400m - 2451m

Career 12:3-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
64 4
60 11
57 2
58 8
60 6

12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 12:3-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:2-1-0
0dds Winner
Full Mast 58kg L
30/1 Factor Fifty 57kg L 0:06.9
25/1 Paths Of Victory 54kg 15.50L 0:43.3
10/1 American Indian 54kg 9.25L 0:11.6
45/10(;515 Of Your League 60kg 0.50L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

on
on
on

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $44,805
W&P% 25-42

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 131.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2601m

Career 24:6-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
59 7
58 3

58 14

60 7
58 5

12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0
Good 21:6-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-1
Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0
0dds Winner
Full Mast 58kg L
22/10|}(I)I2a1£chingontogether 59kg 19.75L

2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
@800 @400

12/10|\6Ig£chingontogether 56kg 11.25L

22/1 G G's Dynasty 58kg 3.25L 0:08.5
33/1 Born To Perform 52kg 0.75L 0:04.6

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $22,968
W&P% 20-47

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey R Simons 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1950m

Career 15:3-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 58 1 Full Mast 58kg L
C Murray 58 6 14/10|}(/)Iza£chingontogether 59%g 16.25L
S Moodley 54 3 22/1 Belgarion 58kg 13.50L 0:01.6
M Yeni 54 12 18/1 Jet Start 54kg 1.00L 0:14.8
C Murray 54 9  4/1 Chitengo 56kg 4.75L 0:03.2
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $48,809

Owners Mr & Mrs S Murray & Messrs S H Murray, P C Rugg &
Colours White, blue chevrons, blue sleeves, white cuffs, white cap, blue diamond

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 12-39

Race Details Track
l1of7 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 1800m Clhcp Good
12 0of 16 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1475m CL Soft

50f12 TURF Sat14Nov20 1400m CL Good
6of 6 VAAL Thu290ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good

Career 41:5-4-7 12 Mths 13:3-0-2 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:5-4-5  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

S Khumalo 58 2 $4.8 Full Mast 58kg L

S Khumalo 60 13 16/10I§8(J)£‘ressfromtheus 60kg 12.50L

S Khumalo 52 8 33/1 Frosted Gold 56kg 3.25L 0:07.1

G Lerena 59 7 13/2 Seven Patriots 55kg 20.00L 0:04.8

M V'rensburg 58 8 75/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 9.25L 0:02.4
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" |3 WESTERN FORT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Westerns
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1800m Clhcp Good
40f6  VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CL Good
40f12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
3of5 TURF Sat8Aug20  1800m CLHcp Good
110f12 GREY Sat25Jul20  2200m CLHcp Good
K3 CAPTAIN OF TORTUGA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Ebony Flyer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert), Team Valor
Colours Green, red chevron, green sleeves, red seams, red cap

Race Details

UPL of 7 VAAL
70f10 TURF
1of6 TURF

30f14 VAAL
40f8 TURF

Tue 12Jan21  1800m Clhcp
Sat 28Nov20  1400m CLHcp
Sat 7Nov20  1600m CLHcp

Thu 290ct20  1400m CLHcp
Tue 15Sep20 1450m CL

FINCHATTON

10 year old b unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Rose Lipped Maiden

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G Goksel
Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap

Race Details

20f7 VAAL
80of9 VAAL
20f9 VAAL
150f 16 VAAL

60of8 VAAL

Tue 12Jan21  1800m Clhcp
Tue 29Dec20  1400m CLHcp
Thu 10Dec20  1600m CLHcp
Sat 5Dec20  1475m CL

Thu 26Nov20 1800m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $12,888
W&P% 18-36

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Craig Zackey 126.0kg
Win Range 1900m - 2001m

Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 57 3 Full Mast 58kg L
W Kennedy 60 3 16/10 Tyrus Express 59kg 4.00L 0:08.6
W Kennedy 56 5  7/2Factor Fifty 57kg 4.50L 0:06.9
L Ferraris 60 2  3/1 Shogun 53kg 8.25L 0:03.3
W Kennedy 55 5 12/1 Sovereign Spirit 53kg 5.25L 0:02.6
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 5
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $39,409

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 17-63

Career 24:4-7-4 12 Miths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-4-1  Soft 7:0-3-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:3-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 575 Full Mast 58kg L
R Danielson 61 9/2 Whorly Whorly 59g 6.75L 0:05.8
S Khumalo 5 4 5/10%a5ptain Of Tortuga 55kg 1.25L
D Habib 60 16  7/1 Whorly Whorly 56kg 3.75L 0:05.9
S Khumalo 60 5 18/1 Astrix 60kg 4.75L 0:02.5
Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 119.0kg Prizemoney $61,175
Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 11-34
Career 64:7-11-4 12 Mths 10:1-3-0 1st Up 10:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 57:7-9-4  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 29:4-7-2  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 54 6 Full Mast 58kg L
S Khumalo 59 2 25/1 Whorly Whorly 61kg 8.50L 0:03.9
C Murray 60 8 25/1 Golden Pheasant 60kg 2.50L 0:05.8
H Greyling 57 11 55/10I§8(6})£‘ressfromtheus 60kg 17.50L
W Kennedy 59 2 25/1 Nimcha 57kg 3.75L 0:05.5
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Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Classified Stakes 2001m :10:35 pm

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Fsquadron (SAF)
2. Palace Green (SAF)

3. Don't Look Back (SAF)
4. Grazinginthegrass (SAF)
5. General Jackson (SAF)
6. Shabba Ranks (SAF)

7. Nabeela (SAF)
8. Littlewood (SAF)

9. Drummer Dude (SAF)
10. Blue Moon City (SAF)

11. Piccadilly Square (SAF)
12. Winning Queen (SAF)

13. Pucker Up (SAF)

Jockey

S Khumalo
Callan Murray
Craig Zackey
M Yeni

S Brown

C Maujean
Lyle Hewitson
P Strydom

Nathan Klink
Joshwin Solomons
(ab)

Ryan Munger
Jason Gates
Mpumelelo Mjoka

Trainer

Dorrie Sham

Fabian Habib

D Gray St John

M F De Kock

Gary Alexander
Barend Daniel Botes
D Gray St John

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Stephanus Botha
Paul Peter

Brett Webber
Erico Verdonese
Brett Webber

Last 10
2320122608
x025222247
1583755200
x61003s55
x54060s0s6
x18621965s0
3386057101
x023132248

x300537132
x95910759

x971320060
x915543063
x075088291

Career
9:1-3-1
22:1-5-2
24:2-3-3
7:1-0-1
12:1-1-0
23:3-1-2
21:2-2-1
35:4-6-3

23:1-13
6:1-0-0

58:4-7-7
22:1-0-5
33:2-2-2

Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$9,131
$15,928
$18,614
$4,414
$7,052
$15,832
$9,969
$34,824

$5,841
$2,862

$37,263
$8,392
$13,279

W%
11%
5%
8%
14%
8%
13%
10%
11%

4%
17%

7%
5%
6%

P% Bar Wgt

56% 3 132
36% 11 132
3% 7 132
29% 5 128
17% 128
26% 9 128
24% 10 127
3% 12 127
2% 6 123
17% 119
31% 13 114
21% 4 114
18% 8 114
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) { EHFSQUADRON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Celtic Sail
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R T Mattheyse

Colours White, broad red band with black hoop, red and black hooped sleeves,

black and red quartered cap
Race Details
20f13 VAAL
3of5 TURF
20f8 VAAL
11 of 13 VAAL
1of 14 TURF

Tue 12Jan21  2001m Cl
Thu 31Dec20 1600m CLHcp
Thu 10Dec20 1800m CLHcp
Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL
Sat 100ct20  2001m CLMd

J:\' A PALACE GREEN

6 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Queen's Bay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif, G N Helman, J Milner,

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

13
110f 16 VAAL
VAAL

20f13
VAAL

50f15
20f14 VAAL

Tue 12Jan21  2001m Cl
Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL
Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp

Thu 150ct20  2400m CL
Tue 22Sep20  2400m CLHcp

v

= |FJ DON'T LOOK BACK
6 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Miss Teenage Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

o_o
olo
0%

Race Details

1of13 VAAL
80of8 GREY
30f12 GREY
70f11 GREY
50f11 SCOT

Tue 12Jan21  2001m Cl

Sun INov20  2400m CLHcp
Wed 210ct20 2001m CLHcp
Wed 30Sep20 2001m CLHcp
Sun 135ep20  2400m CLHcp

i+4 [l GRAZINGINTHEGRASS

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Candy Singer
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good

Good
Good

Track
Good
Synth
Synth
Synth
Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $9,131
W&P% 11-56

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-4-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 3 Don't Look Back 60kg L
S Khumalo 53 3 4/1 Have A Go Jo 53kg 2.25L 0:06.3
C Zackey 54 8 20/1 Dr Doolittle 60kg 0.50L 0:04.
P Strydom 58 3 5/2 Piccadilly Square 52kg 7.25L 0:13.4
C Murray 57 1 Fsquadron 57kg 4.25L 0:02.3
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 11
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $15,928
Win Range 1700m W&P% 5-36

Career 22:1-5-2 12 Mths 14:0-5-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:0-4-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 60 11 Don't Look Back 60kg L
C Dicken 60 3 9/405)95t§i;0n My Passion 55kg 10.25L
C Dicken 5 5 o%rsé?d New Cadillac 60kg 0.30L
G Lerena 60 7 21 Litilewood 58kg 4.25L 0:07.2
G Lerena 58 12 16/10 Kings Cup 53kg 0.20L 0:19.6
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $18,614
Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 8-33
Career 24:2-3-3 12 Miths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 7  $18 Don't Look Back 60kg L
L Ferraris 56 3 10/1 Donald Mcdonald 60kg 8.50L 0:04.2
W Kennedy 57 10  12/1 Run To Denmark 61kg 0.50L 0:07.4
M H Zuma 57 5 16/1 Arrow's Mark 58kg 4.25L 0:07.9
W Kennedy 59 6  4/1Final Occasion 53kg 7.50L 0:15.7
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,414

Owners Mr & Mrs W V Rippon, Mr A & Mrs R Chadha, Mrs N P
Colours Light blue, lilac star, light blue sleeves, lilac stars, light blue cap, lilac star

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

13
VAAL

6of7
1of9 VAAL

12 0f 15 VAAL
14 of 14 VAAL

Tue 12Jan21  2001m Cl

Thu 7Jan21  1700m CLHcp
Tue 22Dec20 1600m CLMd

Thu 17Dec20 1600m CLMd
Thu 5Nov20  1800m CLHcp

Track
Good

Soft
Good

Soft
Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

M Yeni 58 5 Don't Look Back 60kg L

C Habib 57 8 13/2 Banha Bridge 56kg 3.50L 0:02.9

C Mabaya 59 6 3/10%5a§32inginthegrass 59%g 5.75L

S Brown 5 2 1211 Viétor Lazlo 59kg 17.50L 0:02.9

C Murray 55 7 13/2In The Game 54kg 22.25L 0:28.7
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JV( Bl GENERAL JACKSON

5 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Rubirosa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lng'L of VAAL Tuel12Jan21 2001m Cl Good
50f10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
40f12 TURF  Sat21Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
110f 11 TURF  Sat100ct20  1600m CLHcp Good
60f9 TURF Thu3Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good

¢ A SHABBA RANKS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Special Assignment
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 2
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,052
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 2 Don't Look Back 60kg L
C Zackey 57 12/1 War Jewel 60kg 6.25L 0:11.2
C Bantam 58 2 25/1 The Eighth Lord 54kg 8.25L 0:10.5
L Ferraris 54 8 20/1 Crank It Up 57kg 13.00L 0:03.3
D Schwarz 54 3 25/1 Trend Master 54kg 4.25L 0:02.2
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 9
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,832

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel12Jan21 2001m Cl Good
13
1of8 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CL Good
8of14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1800m CL Good
60of13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp
20f15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good
(o] 1) (o] &

A7 | NABEELA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Narjis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
30f13 VAAL Tue12Jan21 2001m Cl Good
30f13 VAAL Tueblan2l  2001m CLHcp Soft
80f10 VAAL Tue29Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
60of9 TURF Sat12Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
13 0f 16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good

" [fJ utTLEWOOD

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam Dancing Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lucky Houdalakis

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
13

10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 2400m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
30f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp

1of15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good

Win Range 2001m - 2400m W&P% 13-26

Career 23:3-1-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-1-0 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 58 9 Don't Look Back 60kg L
C Maujean 5 1  6/1 Shabba Ranks 56kg L 0:06.
M Yeni 56 4 7/1 Baymax 56kg 6.25L 0:07.2
P Mxoli 5 9 9/20%2a;1d New Cadillac 60kg 3.25L
P Mxoli 56 15  20/1 Littlewood Sakg 0.30L 0:07.2
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $9,969
Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 10-24
Career 21:2-2-1 12 Mths 18:2-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 58 10 Don't Look Back 60kg L
L Hewitson 59 8 16/1 The Sash 54kg 0.75L 0:32.2
M Yeni 57 7 16/1 Franklin 60kg 11.25L 0:06.5
N Klink 56 2 25/1 Fire Flower 53kg 9.50L 0:03.7
S Khumalo 5 11 8/10%%t;0n My Passion 55kg 12.25L
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 127.0kg Prizemoney $34,824
Win Range 1501m - 2400m We&P% 11-37
Career 35:4-6-3 12 Mths 16:2-3-2 1st Up 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-6-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:4-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 58 12 Don't Look Back 60kg L
P Strydom 58 10  5/2 So Long Spring 50kg 15.00L 0:49.2
P Strydom 58 17 4/105)?5t5i30n My Passion 55kg 1.50L
P Strydom 55 12 15/10%?;1d New Cadillac 60kg 1.25L
P Strydom 58 12 71 Littlewood 58kg 0.30L 0:07.2
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[EJ DRUMMER DUDE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Agena

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details Track
lng’L of VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
30f7 VAAL Thu7Jan21l  1700m CLHcp Soft

10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good
110f 13 TURF  Sat 310ct20  2400m CLHcp Good
50f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 1800m CL Good

" 0] BLUE MOON CITY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Moon By Night

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
l1J3PL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
90f10 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good
90f15 VAAL Thu17Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 1800m CLMd Good
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 2Jul20  1800m CLMd Good

4. ] PICCADILLY SQUARE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam Sashay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
5J3PL of VAAL Tuel12Jan21 2001m Cl Good
90f10 VAAL Tue29Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f15 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good
30f13 TURF Sat21INov20 2001m CLHcp Good

'BH° EEJ WINNING QUEEN

6 year old b unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Winning Women

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E Verdonese

Colours Blue, red crossed sashes, yellow sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
l1J3PL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001m Cl Good
90f15 VAAL Tue22Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good
50f10 TURF Sat26Sep20 2001m CLMd Good
40f10 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLMd Good

Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 6
Jockey Nathan Klink 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,841
Win Range 2001m W&P% 4-22
Career 23:1-1-3 12 Mths 17:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-1-2  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 5 6 Don't Look Back 60kg L
J Syster 54 5 16/1 Banha Bridge 56kg 2.50L 0:02.9
C Dicken 58 9 15/1Kings Cup 59g 7.25L 0:07.7
J Syster 52 7 66/1 0dd Rob 52kg 26.00L 0:14.
J Syster 55 18 15/1 Lord Melbourne 62kg 2.25L 0:03.9
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 119.0kg Prizemoney $2,862
Win Range 1800m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 54 1 Don't Look Back 60kg L
C Maujean 55 2 20/1 Kings Cup 59%g 4.75L 0:07.7
W Kennedy 54 7 12/1 Shabba Ranks 49kg 18.75L 0:26.4
C Maujean 56 4 33/1 Blue Moon City S6kg 2.25L 0:21.2
P Monggawa 55 11 75/1 Numerical 60kg 14.75L 0:14.4
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 13
Jockey Ryan Munger 114.0kg Prizemoney $37,263
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 7-31
Career 58:4-7-7 12 Mths 19:1-1-3 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 53:4-7-6  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 27:2-4-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 34:3-1-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 52 13 Don't Look Back 60kg L
N Klink 52 6 25/1 Franklin 60kg 11.75L 0:06.5
N Klink 53 6 7/1Pin Up60kg 3.75L 0:03.1
N Klink 52 12 14/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 0.20L 0:13.4
N Klink 53 15  22/1 Rabia The Rebel 59kg 1.25L 0:38.2
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 4
Jockey Jason Gates 114.0kg Prizemoney $8,392
Win Range 2001m W&P% 5-27
Career 22:1-0-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-3  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 52 4 Don't Look Back 60kg L
M V'rensburg 53 13 25/1 Pin Up 60kg 5.25L 0:03.1
M V'rensburg 58 8 10/1 Winning Queen 58kg 0.30L 0:08.6
L Hewitson 60 7 20/1 Burnt Jasper 56kg 6.25L 0:04.2
D Schwarz 60 9 25/1 Tequila56kg 4.50L 0:12.3
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PUCKER UP

6 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Akississtillakiss
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs T Padayachee & N J W Deetlefs & Mrs B | D'o

Colours Black and gold diamonds, black sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001m Cl Good
12 0f 15 VAAL  Tue 22Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL Tue15Dec20 1800m CL Good
50f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good
12 of 15 VAAL  Mon 2Nov20 1800m CLHcp

Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 8
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 114.0kg Prizemoney $13,279
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 6-18
Career 33:2-2-2 12 Miths 21:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:1-2-0  Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mijoka 52 8 Don't Look Back 60kg L
S Khumalo 54 16  20/1 Pin Up 60kg 6.75L 0:03.1
K Matsunyane 54 8 15/1 Baymax 56kg 4.75L 0:07.2
S Khumalo 54 11  14/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 1.50L 0:13.4
M Mjoka 53 1  20/1 llluminate 52kg 6.25L 0:13.7
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Race 4 Computaform Online Classified Stakes 2001m : 11:05 pm

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Oyster King (SAF)
3. Afraad (SAF)

4. Rocky Path (SAF)
5. Chevron (SAF)

6. Rabia The Rebel (SAF)
7. Dice The Bullet (SAF)

8. Kool Baikal (SAF)

9. So Long Spring (SAF)

10. Zabarjad

11. Captain Cupid (SAF)

Jockey

Cole Dicken (a3)
Denis Schwarz

P Strydom

Jason Gates
Mpumelelo Mjoka
Lyle Hewitson

M Yeni

Jeffery Syster (a3)
Craig Zackey
Nathan Klink

12. Liverpool Legend (SAF) S Khumalo

Race 4 Computaform Online Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer

Chris Jonker
Stephen Moffatt
D Gray St John
David Nieuwenhuizen
Brett Webber
Gary Alexander
Robbie Sage
Tyrone Zackey
Paul Peter

D Gray St John
D Gray St John

Last 10

X767844921
3432814007
x570570330
x0907429s0
x646419927
x271534s25
x85516633s
272190908s
x748050s58
x04808855

1404737133

Career

24:2-4-1
17:2-1-2
44:3-6-8
17:1-1-2
64:6-5-4

91-2-1
16:1-0-4
51:4-5-5
13:1-1-1

8:0-0-0
17:1-1-3

Prize

$15,074
$10,227
$33,517
$10,312
$37,696
$7,463
$5,685
$29,931
$8,501
$313
$7,023

W%

8%
12%
1%
6%
9%
11%
6%
8%
8%
0%
6%

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

29% 9 132
29% 6 132
39% 12 132
24% 10 128
2% 71 127
4% 11 127
31% 1 123
21% 3 123
23% 2 123
0% 5 119
29% 8 118
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Il OYSTER KING

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Virginia Sound

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
11
70f7 VAAL Thu7Jan21  1700m CLHcp Soft
60f10 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF  Sat12Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
80of9 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good
5 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Variety

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 9
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $15,074
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 8-29
Career 24:2-4-1 12 Miths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track12:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Dicken 60 9 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
M Yeni 59 9 17/2 Banha Bridge 56kg 4.50L 0:02.9
M Yeni 60 10 15/2 Kings Cup 59kg 3.25L 0:07.7
D Schwarz 57 5 14/1 River Jordan 58kg 4.50L 0:03.6
C Dicken 58 2 10/1 Zeal And Zest 60kg 8.25L 0:07.5
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 6
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,227

Owners Messrs A J De Matos, P G A Labuschagne, P J, N, R

Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots

Race Details Track
30f11 VAAL Tuel12Jan21 2001m Cl Good
40f10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1800m CL Good
20f9  VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1800m CL Good
8of 14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good
o_0o &

ROCKY PATH

6 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Flying Affair

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
11
50f14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1800m CL Good
70f9 TURF  Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good
10 0f 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
50f11 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good

6 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Dancette
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen

Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

Race Details

UPLof VAAL
11
10 of 14 VAAL

90f16 VAAL

10 of 14 VAAL
70f14 VAAL

Tue 12Jan21  2001m Cl

Tue 15Dec20 1800m CL
Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL

Thu 5Nov20  1800m CLHcp
Thu 10ct20  1800m CL

Track
Good

Good
Good

Good
Good

Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-1-2 12 Mths 14:2-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 60 6 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
D Schwarz 55 6 15/2 War Jewel 60kg 3.75L 0:11.2
D Schwarz 60 12  8/1 Baymax S6kg 1.25L 0:07.2
D Schwarz 52 10  6/1 Set The Standard 56kg 3.00L 0:04.7
C Maujean 59 10  10/1 In The Game 54kg 7.75L 0:28.7
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $33,517
Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 7-39
Career 44:3-6-8 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:3-6-8  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 28:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 12 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
N Klink 60 5 20/1 Baymax Se6kg 3.25L 0:07.2
C Murray 58 7 12/1 Zeal And Zest 60kg 6.25L 0:07.5
C Murray 62 9 14/10%%té0n My Passion 55kg 8.75L
L Hewitson 54 12 15/1 Sell High 57kg 450L 0109
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Gates 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,312
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-24
Career17:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 58 10 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
G Pieterse 56 7 13/1 Baymax 56kg 11.25L 0:07.2
M Yeni 60 10 20/105)?3%0“ My Passion 55kg 8.50L
G Lerena 60 8 7/ I.n The Game 54kg 8.25L 0:28.7
P Strydom 62 11  8/1 Sun Giant 56kg 4.25L 0:03.
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- n RABIA THE REBEL Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 7
/\ Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 127.0kg Prizemoney $37,696
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 9-23
Sire Rebel King Dam Idle Thought
Breeder Unknown Career 64:6-5-4 12 Mths 22:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qumers Mr M $ Moosa Firm 0000 Good 59:6-5-4  Soft5:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise "1 V-V V" 00d 225> Ot 5:0-4- eavy UL-U-
star Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 37:4-4-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good M Mjoka 58 7 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
11
60f10 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 55 5 12/1 Franklin 60kg 6.25L 0:06.5
40f15 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 59 5 14/1 Pin Up 60kg 1.75L 0:03.1
6of14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1800m CL Good  H Greyling 58 11  8/1 Baymax 56kg 4.75L 0:07.2
40f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good  H Greyling 58 13 10/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 1.25L 0:13.4
- DICE THE BU I.I.ET Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 11
V Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,463

5 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Jalinga
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1800m W&P% 11-44

Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables C C & Messrs M J Fra ga ree(; 3 :(1)_(2)_1 éz I\:Itg.sl9:21-12-1 ;stﬂulpo&ol-é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.3(;0(-)0(-)1
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap Irim LH0-U- oog &1~z oft Lv-4- €avy U0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good L Hewitson 58 11 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
11
20f10 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 59 3 13/2Kings Cup 59g 1.25L 0:07.7
70f13 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good  CMurray 59 3 5/1 Rabia The Rebel 59%g 5.25L 0:38.2
10of9 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 2  7/5Dice The Bullet 60kg 1.50L 0:02.1
30f13 TURF  Sun2Aug20 1600m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 10 16/1 Lady Amherst 60kg 5.50L 0:01.8
/ e Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 1
Ln\‘ n KOOL BAIKAI‘ Jockey M Yeni 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,685
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 2001m W&P% 6-31
Sire Byword Dam Urabamba
Breeder Unknown 0. 1. 0. 0.
Owners Messrs A J McNabb & E Miliotis :a ree(; (} %100 4 (1;2 I\lclltll1;.12(.)1 40 4 ;stﬂUOPOS’é)g 1 flnd Up0,2600001
Colours Maroon, gold band of diamonds, gold sleeves, maroon cap, gold irm UL-u- ood L5.1-U- oft UL-U- eavy UU-U-
diamond Jockey 10:0-0-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good M Yeni 5 1 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
11
8of11 TURF Sat2Jan2l  1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 54 3 14/10%i6ngmethegoahead 59%g 8.75L
50f9 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 5, 3 1172 Zeél And Zest 60kg 4.25L 0:07.5
50f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp M Yeni 5 7 8/10%r5a;1d New Cadillac 60kg 3.25L
10f9 TURF Thu24Sep20 2001m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 6  2/1Kool Baikal 60kg 125 0023
n SO I.ONG SPRING Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 3
Jockey Jeffery Syster 123.0kg Prizemoney $29,931
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 8-27
Sire Pathfork Dam Dancing Summer
Breeder Unknown L. Y N N
Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos, Mr D | & Mrs J G Caunter Eareeor.gloAOS ° 22 I\I(Ijtl;;é3.5142 0 ;stﬂU4[?14.(§)f 2 ﬁnd Upoﬁ.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, " V-V 1" ?0 N oft &0 eavy UL-U-
cerise cap Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 28:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001m Cl Good  J Syster 5 3 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
70of7 VAAL Thu7Jan21  2400m CL Soft J Syster 50 6 11/1 Captain Chorus 56kg 7.75L 0:02.8
20f8 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CL Good  J Syster 54 6 10/1 Shabba Ranks 56kg L 0:06.
1of12 VAAL Thu10Dec20 2400m CLHcp Good  J Syster 50 5 50/1 So Long Spring 50kg 0.30L 0:49.2
90f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good P Mxoli 54 5 100/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 4.50L 0:13.4
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" ] ZABARJAD

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Alharir

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
11
70f10 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good
40f16 VAAL Tue17Nov20 2400m CL Good
80of9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good
150f15 VAAL  Thu 17Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
o_0o &

ik CAPTAIN CUPID

4 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Eros's Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21 2001mCl Good
1
10 of 10 TURF  Thu 31Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
40f12 VAAL Thu 17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft
8of 12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good
10 of 15 VAAL  Mon 2Nov20 1700m CLMd

o_0©O &

LIVERPOOL LEGEND

4 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Allez Afrique

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
1of11 VAAL Tuel12Jan2l 2001m Cl Good
40f13 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  2001m CLHcp Soft
10 of 15 VAAL  Tue 22Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Tue15Dec20 1800m CL Good
70f16 TURF  Thu3Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 2
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $8,501
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 50 2 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
S Brown 57 5 13/2 Kings Cup 59%g 4.50L 0:07.7
W Kennedy 58 8 30/105)%t§i30n My Passion 55kg 4.25L
N Qaule 52 10 55/1 Flash Burn 60kg 875L 0:10.4
H Greyling 59 6 50/1 Shabba Ranks 49kg L 0:26.4
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
Jockey Nathan Klink 119.0kg Prizemoney $313
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 54 5 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
L Ferraris 59 8 22/1 Romeo's Magic 59kg 24.00L 0:18.6
A Domeyer 58 1 55/10%3r£1ushana's Pride 58kg 3.00L
S Khumalo 52 12 181 wild Heritage 57kg 19.50L 0:04.9
S Khumalo 58 6 12/1 Bartholomeus 60kg 9.75L 0:17.9
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 118.0kg Prizemoney $7,023
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 6-29
Career 17:1-1-3 12 Mths 18:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 54 8  $6 Liverpool Legend 54kg L
N Klink 54 15 30/1 The Sash 54kg 3.75L 0:32.2
C Habib 57 17 8/1 Pin Up 60kg 6.25L 0:03.1
P Strydom 55 6 10/1 Baymax 56kg 3.00L 0:07.2
S Khumalo 58 15 12/1 Zernez 52kg 4.50L 0:16.8
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Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 96 Handicap 1000m : 11:40 pm

Prize $6,996. 1st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Before The Dawn (SAF)
2. Chief Of State (SAF)

3. Captain Hindsight (SAF)
4, Battleoftrafalgar (SAF)

6. All Of Me (SAF)

1. Epic Dream (SAF)
8. Winter Watch (SAF)

9. Che Bella (SAF)

10. Singfonico (SAF)

11. Visiway (SAF)
12. Isphan (SAF)

13. Big Blue Marble (SAF)
14. Russian Prince (SAF)
15. Urban Rock (SAF)

Jockey
Lyle Hewitson

Joshwin Solomons
(a6)

Calvin Habib
Callan Murray

S Brown

Ryan Munger

R Simons

Craig Zackey
Hennie Greyling
S Khumalo

Cole Dicken (a3)
Jason Gates

P Strydom
Reserve 1

Trainer
Ashley Fortune
Paul Peter

Ashley Fortune
M F De Kock

Corne Spies
Candice Dawson
Roy Magner

Paul Peter

Corne Spies
Mike/adam Azzie
Roy Magner
Weiho Marwing
Mike/adam Azzie
Sean Tarry

Last 10
x9513513s4
x7s505s7s1

3668171153
xs7s311s20

x90s2s567s1
1246502551
x5952531s8
x40479580s
x41890s557
x15311329s
2355612353
x950191s0s
x0555s00s0
xs77s25022

Career
21:5-2-4
16:4-2-0

14:4-4-1
11:3-2-2

37:9-2-8
21:3-4-3
41:5-9-5
26:5-3-4
44:7-5-1
9:3-1-2
73:6-7-10
18:4-2-0
15:3-3-0
8:1-3-0

Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 96 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$31,937
$31,309

$38,916
$68,435

$56,097
$38,035
$53,024
$44,922
$38,509
$13,296
$55,982
$22,512
$27,796
$11,199

W%
24%
25%

29%
27%

24%
14%
12%
19%
16%
33%

8%
22%
20%
13%

P% Bar Wgt

52% 7
38% 3

04% 11
64% 15

137
137

136
135

SCRATCHED

51% 1
48% 13
46% 5
46% 10
30%
67%
32% 14
3% 6
40% 12
50% 2
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M N BEFORE THE DAWN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Oratorio Dam Varikate
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr H Nhlapo & Messrs J M Cola, A C Fortune, F Vaha

Colours Red and black stripes, silver sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
l1J4PL of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good
90f10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
50f15 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1000m CL Good
10f10 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1000m CL Good
30f13 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

B3 A CHIEF OF STATE

- 6 year old b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Priano

Breeder Unknown

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $31,937
W&P% 24-52

Trainer Ashley Fortune
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 137.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 21:5-2-4 12 Miths 12:3-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 62 7 Epic Dream 59%g L
C Habib 52 16/1 Mombela 53kg 6.50L 0:07.5
C Habib 57 5 14/1 Singforafa 62kg 3.25L 0:05.2
S Khumalo 58 7 10/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 0.50L 0:09.2
L Hewitson 58 7 15/4 Sheer Talent 54kg 1.75L 0:03.5
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 3
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 137.0kg Prizemoney $31,309

Owners Mr H C N Da Costa & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr

Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

Race Details Track

lleL of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good

70of 11 TURF  Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good

50f8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CL Good

10 of 12 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth

50f8 TURF Sat15Aug20 1160m CL Good
EJ CAPTAIN HINDSIGHT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Uber Rock
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1160m W&P% 25-38

Career 16:4-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 62 3 Epic Dream 59%g L
W Kennedy 60 10  9/2 Singfonico 55kg 2.50L 0:31.
L Ferraris 54 1  9/2 Rivarine 62kg 3.75L 0:04.8
L Hewitson 56 1 16/1 Celtic Voyager 53kg 6.50L 0:04.7
L Ferraris 54 8 18/1 Bohica 52kg 7.75L 0:02.6
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 11
Jockey Calvin Habib 136.0kg Prizemoney $38,916

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd & Mr A C Fortune

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f14 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good
60of 10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
6of 11 TURF Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
8of 14 TURF Sat310ct20 1000m CLHcp Good
1of7 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1000m CLHcp Good
I} BATTLEOFTRAFALGAR

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Gibraltar Blue
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 29-64

Career 14:4-4-1 12 Mths 11:4-1-2 1st Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-4-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:4-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 62 11 Epic Dream 5%g L
J Penny 52 16/1 Mombela 53kg 2.50L 0:07.5
S Khumalo 60 3 7/2 Singfonico 55kg 2.00L 0:31.
G V Niekerk 53 13 15/2 Bold Ransom 52kg 3.50L 0:03.7
C Dicken 63 4  8/1 Captain Hindsight 63kg L 0:07.9
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 15
Jockey Callan Murray 135.0kg Prizemoney $68,435

Owners Mesdames John Magnier & D Nagle, Messrs M F De Ko

Colours All dark blue

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good
14

70f8 TURF Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good
30f11 GREY Sat25Jul20  1200m CL Synth
1of12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 1200m CL Good
1of12 VAAL Thu1lun20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good

Jockey
C Murray

C Murray

C Murray
C Murray
C Murray

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-64

Career 11:3-2-2 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

61 15 Epic Dream 59%g L

60 2 6/10I31i;/c7)nia Boulevard 57kg 11.50L

5 3 10/3 Gailic Princess 55kg 5.50L 0:03.9

60 2 11/4 Battleoftrafalgar 60kg 0.50L 0:02.9

59 4 5/4 Battleoftrafalgar 59kg 0.30L 0:02.5
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I3 ALL OF ME

6 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Allez Afrique
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $56,097
W&P% 24-51

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Owners Come Spies Racing (pty) Ltd Career 37:.9-2-8 12 Mths 11:4-1-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 193-1-1  Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
l1J4PL of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good S Brown 60 1 Epic Dream 59%g L
90f15 TURF  Sat28Nov20 1160m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 54 40/1 Winter Smoke 52kg 6.75L 0:10.4
150f 15 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1000m CL Good  CMurray 57 12 20/1 Singforafa 62kg 12.50L 0:05.2
20f7 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 62 4 9/2 Galactic Warrior 54kg 0.50L 0:04.4
60f9 VAAL Thu11Jun20 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 60 7  3/1 Winter Watch 58kg 1.75L 0:14.
..'.fg)' EPIC DREAM Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 13
g N Jockey Ryan Munger 131.0kg Prizemoney $38,035
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-48
Sire Fort Wood Dam National Nite Mare
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Ck Horse Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs) C'areer.21.3—4—3 12 Mths.10.3—2—1 1st UP 71-1-1  2nd Up .5.0—2—0
Colours Black, beige sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 11:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good R Munger 59 13 $5.5 Epic Dream 59g L
20f11 TURF  Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 57 4 4/1 Singfonico 55kg 0.75L 0:31.
40f8 VAAL Tue24Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 5 14/1 Visiway 54kg 3.25L 0:04.
60f10 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m CL Good D Schwarz 61 4 40/1 Slalom Queen 52kg 4.25L 0:09.3
12 0f 12 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth D Schwarz 52 8 20/1 Celtic Voyager 53kg 7.25L 0:04.7
Y Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 5
H n WINTER WATCH Jockey R Simons 131.0kg Prizemoney $53,024

7 year old b unknown
Sire Ashaawes Dam Inuit Woman
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 12-46

Owners Mr R R Magner Career 41:5-9-5 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Colours Dark blue and white quartered, dark blue sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-8-4  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:3-5-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good R Simons 5 5 Epic Dream 59%g L
14
50f11 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 62 12 12/10I‘?}%ressive Duchess 54kg 1.75L
90f15 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1000m CL Good D Schwarz 57 3 50/1 éin.gforafa 62kg 5.75L 0:05.2
50f10 VAAL Thu 150¢t20 1000m CL Good D Schwarz 60 4  8/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 5.00L 0:09.2
20f13 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 60 13  18/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 0.50L 0:03.5
U n Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 10
CHE BEI'I'A Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $44,922

6 year old b unknown
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam La Bella Donna
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 19-46

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter) & Mrs L C Ea ree(; 5 6(;5(_)3_4 22 %t25.11:0_1_0 ;StftUPOS:()l_ll 0 ﬁnd Up0£.1(;1(—)0(—)2
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap irim Li0-0- ood 23:5-3-3  Soft 3:0-0- eavy V.U
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:4-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 59 10 Epic Dream 5%g L
14
40of11 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 61 4 20/10I.?;%ressive Duchess 54kg 1.25L
150f 15 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 1160m CLHcp Good M Yeni 54 25/1 Wiﬁter Smoke 52kg 15.50L 0:10.4
40f10 VAAL Thu150ct20 1000m CL Good W Kennedy 60 8 12/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 4.25L 0:09.2
70f7 TURF Sat30ct20  1200m CL Good P Mxoli 61 1 50/1 War Of Athena 54kg 5.50L 0:02.3
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SINGFONICO

7 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam First Whistle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Spies

Colours Emerald and lime green quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

l1J4PL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good  H Greylin

40f7 TURF  Thu31Dec20 1160m CL Good M Yeni

1of11 TURF Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good  H Greylin

80of8 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good  H Greylin

90f10 TURF Sat26Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  H Greylin
VISIWAY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Wayward

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L M Nestadt, S M Nathan, J Shill & J R Van

Colours All royal blue
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good S Khumal
14
1of8 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumal
50f10 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m CL Good G Lerena
30f8 TURF Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good P Mxoli
10of9 TURF  Tue15Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good P Mxoli
f [ ]
B’ EElIsPHAN
- T, year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Queen Of Persia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Red, Black Hoops, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f14 VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good  C Dicken
30f11 TURF  Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Storey
50f8 TURF Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Dicken
50f7 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Dicken
60of9 VAAL Thu6Aug20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Dicken

6 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Raise The Bar

Breeder Unknown

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good  J Gates
14
90f11 TURF Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 5Sep20  1200m CL Good M Yeni
1of7 GREY Wed 19Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth M Yeni
90f10 VAAL Tue 14Jul20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Habib

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $38,509
W&P% 16-30

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Hennie Greyling 130.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 44:7-5-1 12 Mths 14:3-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:6-5-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 18:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
g 59 8 Epic Dream 5%g L

50 7 14/1 Chimichuri Run 62kg 6.50L 0:01.9

g 55 7 30/1 Singfonico 55kg 0.75L 0:31.
g 59 11  25/1 Visiway 54kg 8.25L 0:04.
g 57 9 14/1 Ring Of Fire 52kg 14.00L 0:03.1
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 4
Jockey S Khumalo 129.0kg Prizemoney $13,296

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67

Career 9:3-1-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

0 5 4 Epic Dream 59%g L
0 54 7  3/1 Visiway 54kg 1.50L 0:04.

57 11  6/1 Slalom Queen 52kg 4.25L 0:09.3

52 1  3/1Rivonia Boulevard 57kg 4.251

0:15.7

48 4 5/2 Visiway 48kg 0.20L 0:03.8
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 14
Jockey Cole Dicken 128.0kg Prizemoney $55,982
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-32
Career 73:6-7-10 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 56:6-6-9  Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 26:3-2-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 14 Epic Dream 59%g L

56 8 20/1 Singfonico 55kg 1.25L 0:31.

58 4 22/10Rlig/c7)nia Boulevard 57kg 5.25L

59 2 5/1 Galactic Warrior 54kg 1.25L 0:04.4

57 4  6/1 Bold Ransom 58kg 5.00L 0:01.9
Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 6
Jockey Jason Gates 126.0kg Prizemoney $22,512

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-33

Career 18:4-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 6 Epic Dream 59%g L

55 1 14/1 Singfonico 55kg 3.75L 0:31.

52 4 16/1 Bohica 56kg 27.25L 0:03.

56 3 7/1Big Blue Marble 56kg 2.50L 0:08.5

55 4 7/2Isphan 54kg 17.25L 0:03.6
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RUSSIAN PRINCE

6 year old b unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam Minski
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, C M Hill, A Kerdachi & J Sm

Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track

l1J4PL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good

12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1400m CL Good

50f11 TURF Sat7Nov20  1160m CL Good

50f10 TURF Sat26Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

50f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CL Good
URBAN ROCK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Mary Stuart
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
lleL of VAAL Tuel2Jan21l 1000m Clhcp Good
70f9  TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good
70f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CL Good
20f12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 28Nov19 1200m CLHcp Good

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 125.0kg Prizemoney $27,796
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 15:3-3-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 7:3-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 12 Epic Dream 59%g L
J Gates 50 3 15/1 Frosted Gold 56kg 10.75L 0:07.1
J Penny 50 7 30/1 Eden Roc 58kg 5.25L 0:03.4
J Gates 58 10  20/1 Ring Of Fire 52kg 6.00L 0:03.1
C Maujean 52 2 66/1 Bohica 56kg 4.00L 0:03.
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Reserve 1 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,199
Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-3-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp4:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 57 2 Epic Dream 59%g L
L Hewitson 59 6  7/1Visiway 48kg 3.25L 0:03.8
L Hewitson 52 7 11/2 Bohica 56kg 4.25L 0:03.
L Hewitson 55 5 14/1 Marshall 58kg 1.75L 0:02.2
P Strydom 59 5 2/1 Fitzwilliam 58kg 12.50L 0:09.7
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Race 6 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 80 Handicap 1000m : 12:20 am
Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Oden (SAF) Ryan Munger Gokhan Terzi x580s52449 11:2-1-0 $8218 18% 27% 9 137
2. Galactic Warrior (SAF)  Joshwin Solomons  Michael Nicholas 3409587194 37:5-3-7 $40877 14% 41% 2 133

(ab) Houdalakis

3. Kings Road (SAF) Jason Gates Clinton Binda x9301250s1 12:2-1-2 $9321 17% 42% 3 133
4. Emerald Tiara (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x5s70s7259 9:1-1-2 $11,024 11% 44% 12 131
5. Madame Patrice (SAF)  C Maujean Corne Spies x709068413 28:3-5-7 $25051 11% 54% 7 131
6. Ice Eater (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Chris Jonker 2209000346 41:4-5-7 $36,548 10% 39% 8 129
7. After Hours (SAF) S Khumalo D Gray St John x875617513 9:2-0-1 $6923 2% 33% 4 127
8. Godswood (SAF) Craig Zackey Paul Peter 117523 51-1-1 $5824 20% 60% 5 127
9. Marengo (SAF) R Simons Roy Magner x83635152 8:1-1-2 $5398 13% 50% 11 127
10. Raeesah (SAF) Craig Bantam Ashley Fortune x6s8145 51-0-0 $3555 20% 20% 1 126

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Race 6 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 80 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ODEN

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oratorio Dam Vars Honour
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F Vahab & G Goksel

Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track

llJOPL of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good

50f9 VAAL Tue29Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good

8of 15 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1200m CLHcp Soft

14 of 15 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good

50f6  TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1200m CLHcp Soft
B3 GALACTIC WARRIOR

7 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Cosmic Dove

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Bryn Ressell & K A Waterston
Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f10 VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good
40f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
110f 11 TURF  Sat 12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
50f15 VAAL Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good
[k ®

i) KINGS ROAD

5 year old b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Kimberley Coast
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $8,218
W&P% 18-27

Trainer Gokhan Terzi
Jockey Ryan Munger 137.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 62 9 Godswood 58kg L
R Munger 55 1 16/1 Whorly Whorly 61kg 5.50L 0:03.9
H Greyling 60 14  20/1 Rock Of Africa 56kg 5.00L 0:13.4
G Lerena 60 5 16/1 Holy Man 58kg 9.25L 0:07.
G Lerena 58 5 15/8 American Hustle 61kg 6.00L 0:07.7
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 2
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 133.0kg Prizemoney $40,877
Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 14-41
Career 37:5-3-7 12 Mths 15:2-1-3 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:5-3-6  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 23:3-2-4  Trk/Dst 1.0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 60 2 Godswood 58kg L
P Mxoli 62 3 25/1 Valyrian King 59kg 9.00L 0:03.9
J Syster 525 14/1 Singfonico 55kg 5.50L 0:31.
C Dicken 61 5 25/1 Mind Reader 57kg 4.25L 0:13.2
M V'rensburg 59 15  33/1 Holy Man 58kg 3.25L 0:07.
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Gates 133.0kg Prizemoney $9,321

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech) & Dreamsta

Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track

llJ(I;L of VAAL Tuel12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good

90f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good

30f9 TURF Sat12Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good

13 of 14 VAAL  Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good

1of14 GREY Sun8Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
I} EMERALD TIARA

5 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Jewel In Her Crown
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
%’L of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good
50f10 VAAL Tue29Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu9Jul20  1400m CLHcp Good
70f8 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CL Good

Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 60 3 Godswood 58kg L
S Khumalo 60 5  6/1 Valyrian King 59kg 14.25L 0:03.9
J Gates 60 5  8/1 Touch Of Fate 54kg 0.75L 0:03.3
P Strydom 60 10 10/1 Mind Reader 57kg 9.50L 0:13.2
A Marcus 60 5/1 Kings Road 60kg 1.25L 0:04.3
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 131.0kg Prizemoney $11,024
Win Range 800m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 59 12 Godswood 58kg L
L Hewitson 58 9 20/1 Varina 57kg 2.50L 0:06.1
L Ferraris 59 6 25/1 Sheer Talent 53kg 8.25L 0:03.4
D D Gouveia 62 2 30/1 Rouge Allure 60kg 12.25L 0:05.6
L Ferraris 54 15/4 Epic Dream 56kg 8.25L 0:02.2
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*** B Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 7
i ‘***[ MADAME PATRICE Jockey C Maujean 131.0kg Prizemoney $25,051
g_yeacr Oldg USkHO\JNnh <Gl Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-54
ire Crusade Dam Joshua's Gir
Breeder Unknown . Career 283-5-7 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners Messrs F Brons & X Spies Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23355 Soft 3:0-0-2 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, purple stars, purple and yellow halved sleeves, yellow cap, purple JmI(‘ ‘ 2_0_0 0 Dmt) 10 0 _0 ) To N '1; 2_ 13 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
peak ockey 2:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 15:2-3- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good  CMaujean 59 7 Godswood 58kg L
10
70f10 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 57 7 75/1 Varina 57kg 5.25L 0:06.1
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 19Dec20 1160m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 57 7 55/1 Bequest 59g 31.25L 0:01.7
90f9 TURF Sat21Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 61 6 11/1 Comaneci 62kg 15.50L 0:06.7
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 58 9 33/1 Princess Nicole 5%g 10.50L 0:27.1
/ Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 8
ockey Cole Dicken 129. rizemoney $36,
ﬂ ICE EATER Jockey Cole Dicken 129.0kg Pri y $36,548
g_yea\;_qld ch ursknowcnh ) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-39
ire Visionaire Dam Chenoo
Breeder Unknown ALC. 1.9, 1.0 0.
Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker & Mr J Barnard (Fia ree(; g 16405 ! éZ IVclltI;;éZ.Sl; 2 ;stﬂU£14.01(§) 0 ﬁnd Up0.3600001
Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap JImI: 122 )1 D?(t’ 00 00 T° k'2f-5 1 ) T(:(a/‘ll)yt'()i) 0 0
ockey 12:2-2- ist 0:0-0- rack 26:1-2- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good  C Dicken 5 8 Godswood 58kg L
20f9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 59 6 35/1 Valyrian King 59g 5.25L 0:03.9
110f 15 VAAL  Sat5Dec20  1200m CLHcp Soft C Dicken 54 6 80/1 Rock Of Africa 56kg 10.50L 0:13.4
90f15 VAAL Thu19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 55 6 30/1 Holy Man 58kg 4.50L 0:07.
11 of 11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 57 1 13/2 Phinda Mzala 50kg 8.25L 0:05.7
0,0 . Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 4
§80 g% 7 AFTER HOURS Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $6,923
g_yeaé old bDunknlowh;; ecret Li Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 22-33
ire Bezrin Dam In My Secret Life
Breeder Unknown 0. (). 00 1.0
szl DL lsipior maeia
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap JImI: '2'0'0 0 D?(t’ 00 0 0 T° k41 0 . T(:(a/‘ll)yt'()i) 0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 4:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%’L of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good S Khumalo 58 4 Godswood 58kg L
80f9 TURF Thu31Dec20 1160m CLHcp Good M Yeni 54 3 16/1 Fitzwilliam 57kg 5.25L 0:09.9
70f9 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1400m CLHcp Soft S Khumalo 59 6  8/1Bold Jazz 58kg 8.50L 0:08.6
50f18 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m CL Good L Hewitson 62 12 12/1 Crown Guardian 58kg 3.75L 0:11.5
6of 7 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 54 1 7/2 Malmoos 54kg 10.75L 0:01.8
b n Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 5
GODSWOOD Jockey Craig Zackey 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,824

4 year old b unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Bluebell Wood
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-60

Owners Mr Allan F Peters & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr C.areer. SLLL 12 Mth.s 6211 1st UP L1001 2nd Up .1'0_1_0
Colours Orange, grey diagonal stripes, grey sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 58 5 $5 Godswood 58kg L
1of9 VAAL Tue15Dec20 1000m CLMd Good P Mongqgawa 60 9 11/8 Godswood 60kg 2.50L 0:02.8
7of11 TURF Sat28Nov20 1160m CLMd Good W Kennedy 59 4/1 Bartholdi 59g 10.50L 0:03.5
50f13 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1450m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 4  5/6 Harlequin Jack 60kg 1.50L 0:13.3
20f12 VAAL Thu17Sep20 1000m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 7 10/3 Break The Silence 60kg 0.20L 0:02.
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] MARENGO

4 year old b unknown
Sire Flying The Flag Dam Larussa
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $5,398
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey R Simons 127.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Mr Justus Van Wyk Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, dayglo pink braces, royal blue and dayglo pink striped Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
sleeves, dayglo pink cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good R Simons 58 11 Godswood 58kg L
10
8of8 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1000m CL Soft D Schwarz 58 8 20/1 Sweet Sensation 55kg 14.25L 0:06.
30of14 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 55 15  8/1 Mind Reader 57kg 0.50L 0:13.2
6of 12 TURF  Sat240ct20 1200m CL Good  C Storey 57 4 25/1 Fire And Ice 5%g 6.50L 0:09.3
30f7 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1000m CL Good  C Storey 57 8 12/1 Garden Party 57kg 6.25L 0:02.1
RAEESAH Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Bantam 126.0kg Prizemoney $3,555
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20
Sire Captain Of All Dam La Patoneur
Breeder Unknown 1.0 1.0 0-()- 0-()-
e o s A Forun eer S0 26100 180000 2 IO
Colours Turquoise, black sleeves, turquoise stars, black cap irm U:U-U- ood 4.1-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
%’L of VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m Clhcp Good  CBantam 57 1 Godswood 58kg L
60f14 VAAL Thu 17Dec20 1000m CLHcp Soft A Domeyer 62 4 12/1 Rapid Fire 62kg 6.25L 0:03.7
80of10 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1000m CL Good B Nyawo 56 10 50/10%%fgre The Dawn 58kg 14.25L
1of11 TURF Sat30ct20  1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 2 81 Raeesah 5%g 0.50L 0069
40f11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good B Nyawo 58 4 16/1 May Queen 60kg 4.00L 0:01.7
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Race 7 Racing Association Mr 84 Handicap 1600m
Prize $6,321. Ist $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. War Jewel (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett 3180153373 30:3-2-5 $19974 10% 33% 3 133
2. Eagle Alley (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x11 2:2-0-0 $7,818 100% 100% 2 131
3. Apollo Robbins (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane Fabian Habib x0s18s10 5:2-0-0 $8.281 40% 40% 9 129
4. Stormy Winter (SAF) Denis Schwarz David Nieuwenhuizen 1117777541 8:3-0-0 $13414 38% 38% 1 129
5. Samurai Jack (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird x1295243s1 11:2-2-1 $12819 18% 45% 6 128

SCRATCHED
7. El Romiachi (SAF) Nathan Klink D Gray St John xs80181225 26:2-2-2 $11,099 8% 23% 4 123
8. Twice The Surge (SAF)  Brian Nyawo Fabian Habib xs0s7133 5:1-0-2 $7136  20% 60% 7 123
9. Waqaas P Strydom Fabian Habib x04310403s 30:4-2-5 $26482 13% 37% 10 121
10. Romeo's Magic (SAF)  Craig Zackey D Gray St John 2150655669 12:1-0-0 $3708 8% 8% 5 117

Race 7 Racing Association Mr 84 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [FY WAR JEWEL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Perfect Diamond
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track

30f9  VAAL Tuel12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good

10of10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good

8of9 TURF Sat12Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good

13 0of 15 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good

1of15 VAAL Thu290ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
3 EAGLE ALLEY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Magnolia Lane

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B Kantor & C J H Van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 VAAL Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good

lof6 VAAL Tue15Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good

1of14 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLMd Soft
IEJ APOLLO ROBBINS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Indian Express

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J M Kalil, P J Kalil, G D E Kahan, G J Nass
Colours hot pink, large green spots, hot pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good
110f 11 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Tue 23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good
8of 11 VAAL Thu4Jun20  1600m CLHcpNHF Good
10f10 VAAL Thu30Jan20 1600m CLMd Good

/AR [ STORMY WINTER

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Stormy Coast
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Z Kirsten

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $19,974
W&P% 10-33

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey M Yeni 133.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 30:3-2-5 12 Mths 16:2-1-4 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:3-2-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 17:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 60 3 Stormy Winter 59kg L
S Khumalo 60 9 17/2 War Jewel 60kg 1.25L 0:11.2
J Syster 57 2 25/1 Our Coys 59kg 5.75L 0:08.3
M Yeni 55 13 7/1 Oscar Wilde 56kg 6.25L 0:03.1
S Khumalo 55 12 8/1 War Jewel 55kg 1.50L 0:08.7
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 131.0kg Prizemoney $7,818

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 100-100

Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 59 2 Stormy Winter 59kg L
L Hewitson 53 4 15/8 Eagle Alley 53kg 2.75L 0:02.7
L Hewitson 58 6  9/4 Eagle Alley 58kg 0.30L 0:03.1
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 9
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 129.0kg Prizemoney $8,281
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 5 9 Stormy Winter 5%g L
S Khumalo 59 7 14/1 Second Base 56kg 18.25L 0:01.5
S Khumalo 56 13 7/1 Apollo Robbins 56kg 1.50L 0:14.4
D Habib 58 16  18/1 True Words 59kg 7.25L 0:05.5
T Matsoele 59 8  7/4 Apollo Robbins 59kg L 0:03.1
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 1
Jockey Denis Schwarz 129.0kg Prizemoney $13,414

Colours Light blue, black cross, light blue collar and sleeves, black seams and cap

Race Details Track
10of9 VAAL Tuel2Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good
1of14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1600m CL Good
1of15 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1600m CL Good
70f15 VAAL Thu 290ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 38-38

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

D Schwarz 59 1  $3.3 Stormy Winter 59%gL

G Pieterse 62 5  3/1 Stormy Winter 62kg 1.25L 0:02.8

J Jacobs 59 12 3/1 Stormy Winter 59kg 0.50L 0:03.5

C Maujean 58 5 30/1 War Jewel 55kg 4.75L 0:08.7

G Lerena 56 9 40/1 Sell High 56kg 8.25L 0:02.7
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o= Bl SAMURAI JACK

5 year old b unknown
Sire Marchfield Dam Tokyo Jo
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $12,819
W&P% 18-45

Owners Messrs J Gerber, G A Judge, M Kretzschmar & M A Cu C.areer. 2ol 12 Mths'10.2—2—1 st Up, 40-0-1 - 2nd Up 1_1'0_1_0
Colours White, red hoop, hooped sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
halved cap Jockey 10:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good S Khumalo 58 6 Stormy Winter 59kg L
1of12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CL Good P Mxoli 59 3 3/1 Samurai Jack 59kg L 0:04.5
20f9 TURF Sat12Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 4 7/2 River Jordan 58kg 0.50L 0:03.6
90f12 TURF Sat21Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 6 15/2 The Eighth Lord 54kg 12.50L 0:10.5
20f12 TURF Thul6Jul20 1600m CLNHF Good S Khumalo 62 6  4/1 Trend Master 62kg 1.00L 0:07.6
/ e Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 4
Lm\‘: EI' ROMIACHI Jockey Nathan Klink 123.0kg Prizemoney $11,099
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-23

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Scent Of Victory
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss C Bowles Career 26:2-2-2 12 Mths 19:2-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Sky blue, mauve seams, sky blue sleeves, mauve cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good N Klink 506 4 Stormy Winter 59kg L
80of 10 TURF Sat7Nov20 1600m CL Good M V'rensburg 60 4 66/1 Pack Leader 58kg 14.00L 0:02.3
110f 15 VAAL  Thu 290ct20 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni 58 17  25/1 War Jewel 55kg 10.75L 0:08.7
1of12 VAAL Thu17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 3 10/1 El Romiachi 60kg 0.50L 0:11.3
80of13 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 6 20/1 Prospector 5%g 10.25L 0:02.6
n TWICE THE SU RGE Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 7
Jockey Brian Nyawo 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,136

5 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Sublime Surge
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m

Career 5:1-0-2

Owners Messrs G D E Kahan, G J Nassif, J Nassif, D S Rape

Colours Red, black chevron, green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 9 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good B Nyawo
10 0of 12 VAAL  Mon 8Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni
70f7 TURF Sat21Mar20 1600m CL Good M Yeni
10f13 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena
30f15 VAAL Tue21Jan20 1400m CLMd Good G Lerena

b\ EWAQAAs
6 year old b unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Albakoor
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J A Habib, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Z L Nassi

Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey P Strydom 121.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 30:4-2-5

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
56
55
55
60
59

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:2-0-3

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof 9 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good P Strydom
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 2INov20 1600m CLHcp Good  CMurray
40f15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1600m CL Good P Strydom
30f12 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL Good P Strydom
1of13 VAAL Thu27Aug20 1600m CL Good P Strydom

Wgt
55
58
62
62
60

W&P% 20-60

12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
7 Stormy Winter 5%g L

4 12/1 Hellofaride 55kg 5.50L 0:08.3
6  14/1 Al Mutawakel 61kg 10.50L 0:01.4

11 17/10 Twice The Surge 60kg 2.25L 0:02.4

12 7/5 Gold Rock 59%g 0.50L 0:08.9
Barrier 10
Prizemoney $26,482

W&P% 13-37

12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1
Good 28:4-2-4  Soft 2:0-0-1

Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 20:3-0-5

Br. Odds Winner

10 Stormy Winter 59kg L

11 16/1 The Eighth Lord 54kg 20.25L 0:10.5
14 7/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 4.00L 0:06.

11 17/4 In The Game 54kg 0.30L 0:09.1

4 11/2 Waqgaas 60kg 2.00L 0:05.7

2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
@800 @400
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@
NJ° X RomEO'S MAGIC
- oy year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Felina

Breeder Unknown

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 117.0kg Prizemoney $3,708
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-8

Owners Miss C Bowles Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Sky blue, mauve seams, sky blue sleeves, mauve cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good121-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  VAAL Tuel12Jan21 1600m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 5 5 Stormy Winter 5%g L
10f10 TURF  Thu 31Dec20 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 3 50/1 Romeo's Magic 59kg 2.25L 0:18.6
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 290ct20 1700m CLMd Good B Nyawo 60 6 18/1 Have A Go Jo 60kg 12.50L 0:03.1
60f12 TURF Sat170ct20 1600m CLMd Good M Mjoka 58 4 66/1 Quattro Passi 60kg 4.25L 0:11.7
50f11 VAAL Tue 295ep20 1600m CLMd Good B Nyawo 60 1 55/1 Dr Doolittle 60kg 10.50L 0:02.5
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Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Thursday 14 January Classified

Stakes 1600m
Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Back To Black (SAF) C Maujean Dorrie Sham 4246515327 11:1-2-2 $8,046 9% 45% 10 132
2. Flying First Class (SAF)  Ryan Munger David Nieuwenhuizen 05156 4:1-0-0 $3772 25% 25% 11 128
3. One-oh-wonder (SAF)  Joshwin Solomons  David Nieuwenhuizen 0578512806 11:1-1-0 $6964 9% 18% 16 128

(ab)

4. Crime Scene (SAF) Hennie Greyling Dirk Devos s00475s8s1 10:1-0-2 $8,182 10% 30% 7 128
5. Heart Of A Legend (SAF) Craig Zackey Gokhan Terzi 4338637474 45:4-7-6 $42,261 9% 38% 17 128
6. Soul Of Wit (SAF) Lyle Hewitson D Gray St John 4950483725 43:3-5-7 $34683 7% 35% 8 128
1. Cairon (SAF) M Yeni Mike/adam Azzie 664s50133s 10:1-2-2 $7,758 10% 50% 2 128
8. Contrail (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird 46059109 7:1-0-0 $5126 14% 14% 15 128
9. Sun Giant (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane M F De Kock 4750144517 10:2-0-0 $8,657 20% 20% 6 128
10. Fresh From The Us S Brown Stuart Pettigrew 694124050 81-1-0 $4970 13% 25% 13 128
(SAF)

11. Grindelwald (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John 7388709890 27:3-0-2 $19137 11% 19% 3 128
12. Wild Heritage (SAF) ~ Mpumelelo Mjoka ~ Gokhan Terzi 791438564s 10:1-0-1 $4363 10% 20% 5 128
13. Tartan Dancer (SAF)  Nathan Klink D Gray St John 1220276540 29:4-5-0 $27652 14% 31% 4 123
14. Fly North (SAF) Jason Gates Barend Daniel Botes 6281328275 57:6-3-8 $35445 11% 30% 12 123
15. Latin Opus (SAF) Reserve 1 Sean Tarry 8080s8s12s 13:1-2-1 $10439 8% 31% 14 123
16. In The Game (SAF) Reserve 2 Brett Webber 9956710013 63:5-5-3 $32517 8% 21% 9 123
17. Opening Gambit (SAF) Reserve 3 D Gray St John s0776079s1 22:1-2-3 $11,487 5% 27% 1 123

Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Thursday 14 January Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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A% [ BACK TO BLACK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Black Is Black
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J E Finlayson

Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f16 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1400m CL Soft R Daniels
20f13 TURF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good  CMaujea
40f15 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m CLHcp Good  CZackey
60of 15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good G Lerena
50f6  VAAL Tue 295ep20 1600m CL Good  CZackey
o” [P FLYING FIRST CLASS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Polar Jet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Z Kirsten

Colours Light blue, black cross, light blue collar and sleeves, black seams and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
13 0of 15 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good R Daniels
10f10 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena
50f13 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good R Simons
60of 14 TURF Thul6Jul20 1600m CLMd Good R Simons

XXX

35 [EJ ONE-OH-WONDER

5 year old b unknown
Sire Linngari Dam Fuselage
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,046
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
on 60 7 13/2 Silver Master 62kg 3.00L 0:09.7
n 59 8  9/1 Indlamu 58kg 4.25L 0:05.7
58 8 15/2 Quattro Passi 59%g 3.50L 0:09.8
56 4 7/1 Afraad 55kg 3.50L 0:22.7
54 5 14/1 Tree Tumbo 57kg 4.25L 0:03.
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,772

Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

on 59 6  9/1 Desert Pride 60kg 12.75L 0:03.4

60 7  7/4Flying First Class 60kg 1.50L 0:02.8

60 13  16/1 Ululate 60kg 4.75L 0:01.8

60 10 28/1 Sacred Lotus 60kg 7.50L 0:23.8
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 16
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 128.0kg Prizemoney $6,964
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-18

Owners Mr P D Evert Career 11:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Neon orange and neon yellow checked diamonds, neon orange cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
neon yellow diamond Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 TURF  Thu 3Dec20  1800m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 9 13/2 Zernez 52kg 8.00L 0:16.8
70f12 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good G lerena 58 9/1 Dance Class 58kg 5.25L 0:13.2
8of 12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good N Klink 59 10 20/1 Ocean Forest 60kg 4.50L 0:04.9
1of16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1600m CLMd Good P Mxoli 56 4 45/1 One-oh-wonder 56kg 0.30L 0:18.
20f13 VAAL Thu 6Feb20  1450m CLMd Soft P Mxoli 60 8 20/1 Strada Statale 60kg 0.75L
() Trainer Dirk Devos Barrier 7
‘|_|A n CRI ME SCENE Jockey Hennie Greyling 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,182
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-30
Sire Philanthropist Dam Liwa
Breeder Unknown Career101-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Mr D P F Devos .
Colours White, brown braces, brown sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 80-0-2  Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 27Aug20 1600m CL Good L Ferraris 59 11 16/1 Waqaas 60kg 13.25L 0:05.7
110f11 VAAL  Thu 6Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good  J Syster 53 5 12/1 Franklin S4kg 22.25L 0:09.7
40f14 TURF  Sun12Jul20 1450m CLHcp Good  J Syster 57 1 17/4 Strada Statale 59kg 2.00L 0:05.9
70f13 VAAL Thu2Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 60 13  30/1 Encryption 58kg 4.50L 0:06.4
50f12 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good  C Habib 60 2 16/1 Trapiche 58kg 3.25L 0:06.
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I3 HEART OF A LEGEND

7 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam Legendary Flight
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Goksel

Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
40f14 VAAL TuebJan2l  1400m CL Soft
30f12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CL Good
3of 16 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1400m CL Soft
80of16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good
60f11 VAAL Tue29Sep20 1200m CL Good

® @ souL oF wiT

F‘/
LS
6 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Whisky Mist
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss C Bowles

Jockey
C Habib
G Lerena

A Domeyer

M Yeni

P Strydom

Colours Sky blue, mauve seams, sky blue sleeves, mauve cap

Race Details Track
40f12 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  1600m CLHcp Soft

90f15 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 1200m CLHcp Good
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1450m CLHcp Good
40f8 VAAL ThulOct20 1200m CLHcp Good
80of11 TURF  Tue15Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good

BB A CAIRON

5 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Sue For Peace
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

L Hewitson

J Syster

P Strydom
S Khumalo
P Strydom

Owners Mesdames F M Kingsford-smith, S Azzie, Alex Sham,

Colours Purple, yellow spots, quartered cap

Race Details Track
6of 11 TURF Sat2Jan2l  1800m CLHcp Good
60f9 TURF Sat12Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f9 TURF Thu3Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
50f7 VAAL Thu1Oct20  1800m CLHcp Good
110f13 TURF  Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good

U ] CONTRAIL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Jet Trail

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G C Cornwell, G A Basel & W Volschenk

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $42,261
W&P% 9-38

Trainer Gokhan Terzi
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 45:4-7-6
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br.
58 8
58 4
58 11
61 6
59 10

12 Mths 15:0-0-3 1st Up 5:1-1-1
Good 26:1-1-3  Soft 6:0-2-3
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:0-0-3
0dds Winner
10/1 Shortstop 60kg 2.50L 0:13.3
7/1 Samurai Jack 59%g 2.25L 0:04.5
18/1 Silver Master 62kg 1.25L 0:09.7
10/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 5.75L 0:09.1
15/2 Rise As One 58kg 3.75L 0:05.3

2nd Up 5:2-2-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $34,683
W&P% 7-35

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 128.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Career 43:3-5-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
56 12
58 16
57 12
54 7
60 4

12 Mths 16:0-3-4 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Good 40:2-5-7  Soft 3:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 25:2-4-5
0dds Winner
7/1 Tartan Dancer 54kg 1.50L 0:03.5
8/1 Samoa 57kg 5.75L 0:09.3
28/1 Diorama 60kg 18.25L 0:15.
15/2 Laetitia's Angel 54kg 5.25L 0:03.
4/1 Ululate 55kg 4.50L 0:03.6

2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $7,758
W&P% 10-50

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 57 12 12/10%2ngmethegoahead 59%g 7.00L
S Khumalo 56 10  12/1 Our Coys 59kg 4.25L 0:08.3
S Khumalo 55 3 30/1 Eliud 54kg 7.50L 0:04.5
M V'rensburg 53 1 30/1 Nafoorah 52kg 5.50L 0:02.2
C Maujean 52 9 18/1 Dance Class 57kg 26.75L 0:02.8
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 15
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,126

Colours Black and white checked, purple sleeves, black and white checked cap

Race Details Track
40f14 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
60of 6 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLHcp Soft

90f13 TURF Sat 28Decl9 1400m CLHcp Good
1of16 TURF  Tue 12Novl9 1600m CLMd Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 58 11 25/10Ijgtfentots Holland 52kg 1.50L
M Yeni 522 20/1 Eagle Alley 53kg 11.50L 0:02.7

KMatsunyane 60 13  16/1 Royal Escapade 61kg 11.75L 0:08.9
S Khumalo 54 4 8/115392), Lets Mambo 54kg 4.50L
S Khumalo 58 4 toﬁtrail 58kg 1.25L 1:14.6
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(" [E1 SUN GIANT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Ashaawes Dam Bright Thing

Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ W & Mrs J K Armitage & Mr M F De Kock
Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
4of7 VAAL Thu7Jan2l  1700m CLHcp Soft

70f10 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
50f13 TURF  Thu3Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
12 of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good
1of14 VAAL ThulOct20 1800m CL Good

=& EX FRESH FROM THE US

5 year old b unknown

Sire Traffic Guard Dam Frost Fairy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rooispruit Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr C J Barnard)
Colours White, red hoops, blue sleeves, blue cap, white stars

Race Details Track
6of 14 VAAL Tue29Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
90f13 TURF Thu3Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good
20f11 VAAL  Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLMd Good
(o] &

1" [ GRINDELWALD

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam In My Secret Life

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
70f13 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1200m CLHcp Good
30f15 VAAL Tue22Dec20 1200m CL Good
80f16 VAAL Tue15Dec20 1100m CL Good
8of 14 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
70f15 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good

WILD HERITAGE

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Almasiga
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Goksel

Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
70f8 VAAL Thu24Dec20 2400m CL Good
90f12 VAAL Thu10Dec20 2400m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good
40f16 VAAL Mon 9Nov20 1800m CLMdNv Soft

30f11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1600m CLMd Good

Jockey

K Matsunyane
K Matsunyane
K Matsunyane
L Ferraris
L Ferraris

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $8,657
W&P% 20-20

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 10:2-0-0 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 12/1 Banha Bridge 56kg 2.50L 0:02.9
54 22/1 War Jewel 60kg 8.50L 0:11.2
57 14  25/1 Indlamu 58kg 6.50L 0:05.7
58 11 17/2 Littlewood 58kg 27.25L 0:07.2
56 1 13/8 Sun Giant 56kg L 0:03.
Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 13
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,970

Win Range 1450m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 57 4 15/20Ijgtfentots Holland 52kg 2.50L
J Gates 59 15 11/1 Indlamu 58kg 8.75L 0:05.7
J Gates 58 4 8/1 Fly North 55kg 2.50L 0:06.6
D D Gouveia 57 5  6/1 Fresh From The Us 57kg 0.50L 0:09.
D D Gouveia 60 11  13/2 My Kingdom 60kg 4.00L 0:06.7
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $19,137
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-19
Career 27:3-0-2 12 Mths 15:2-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:3-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 17:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 56 10  5/1 Soul Connection 60kg 3.25L 0:07.6
P Mxoli 55 5 12/1 Crown Guardian 62kg 1.25L 0:06.
L Hewitson 58 14 16/1 Starflash 62kg 5.25L 0:09.2
P Mxoli 53 9 25/1 Mind Reader 57kg 4.00L 0:13.2
P Mxoli 49 13 33/1 Holy Man 58kg 4.25L 0:07.
Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 5
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,363
Win Range 2001m W&P% 10-20
Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 58 9 16/1 Shabba Ranks 56kg 8.25L 0:06.
C Bantam 54 4 16/1 So Long Spring 50kg 12.25L 0:49.2
G Lerena 57 9 13/2 Wild Heritage 57kg 1.25L 0:04.9
T Matsoele 60 5  6/1 Trooper57kg 7.75L 0:31.2
C Bantam 60 11  25/1 Bingwa 57kg 5.50L 0:01.2
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TARTAN DANCER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Whisky Mist
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track

1of12 VAAL Tueblan2l  1600m CLHcp Soft

20f12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CL Good

20f14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1600m CL Good

12 0f 16 TURF  Thu 3Dec20  1800m CLHcp Good

20f13 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good
FLY NORTH

7 year old ch unknown
Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Oh My
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $27,652
W&P% 14-31

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Nathan Klink 123.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 29:4-5-0 12 Mths 21:2-3-0 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-5-0  Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 17:4-3-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 54 1 5/2 Tartan Dancer 54kg 0.20L 0:03.5
N Klink 56 13 9/2 Samurai Jack 59kg L 0:04.5
N Klink 56 7 25/1 Stormy Winter 62kg 1.25L 0:02.8
C Zackey 57 16  13/2 Zernez 52kg 8.50L 0:16.8
L Hewitson 57 1  5/2 Rabia The Rebel 59kg 1.00L 0:38.2
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 12
Jockey Jason Gates 123.0kg Prizemoney $35,445

Owners Messrs W Clues, B D Botes, A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs
Colours Peacock blue, peacock blue and burgundy hooped sleeves, peacock blue

cap
Race Details Track
60f16 TURF Thu3Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good
20f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good
80of 15 VAAL Thu 19Nov20 1600m CL Good
1of14 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1600m CL Good

LATIN OPUS

6 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Roman Eagle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D H Mollett & C J H Van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
80f12 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m CLHcp Good
16 0of 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
80f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp

150f 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good
8of 12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1800m CLHcp Good

N4 [ IN THE GAME

7 year old b unknown

Sire Windrush Dam Fair Game

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa & Mrs B | D'oliviera

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
90f12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CL Good
90f14 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1600m CL Good
50f10 VAAL Sat5Dec20 1475m CL Soft

60of13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good
70f15 VAAL Thu 19Nov20 1600m CL Good

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 11-30

Career 57:6-3-8 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:2-3-6  Soft 4:3-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 33:5-2-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 57 3 8/1Zernez 52kg 2.50L 0:16.8
C Maujean 55 4 12/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 0.20L 0:13.4
J Gates 56 8  9/1 Stormy Winter 59kg 4.25L 0:03.5
P Mxoli 55 6  6/1Fly North 55kg 0.25L 0:06.6
M Thackeray 54 15 16/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 2.75L 0:06.
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 1 123.0kg Prizemoney $10,439
Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 56 2 20/1 So Long Spring 50kg 11.75L 0:49.2
L Hewitson 60 14 22/1 Ration My Passion 55kg L 0:05.8
L Ferraris 5 11 55/10%2a;1d New Cadillac 60kg 4.25L
L Ferraris 62 17 40/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 11.25L 0:06.
L Hewitson 60 14 11/2 Oyster King 58kg 6.25L 0:05.6
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 9
Jockey Reserve 2 123.0kg Prizemoney $32,517
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 8-21
Career 63:5-5-3 12 Mths 21:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 56:5-3-2  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 48:5-4-2  Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 14  20/1 Samurai Jack 59g 6.25L 0:04.5
M Yeni 58 14  12/1 Stormy Winter 62kg 13.00L 0:02.8
M Mjoka 52 3 33/1 Dark Tide 52kg 3.75L 0:02.9
D Schwarz 58 1 11/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 1.50L 0:13.4
N Klink 58 7 13/1 Stormy Winter 59kg 4.25L 0:03.5
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i§] OPENING GAMBIT
5 year old gr unknown
Sire Announce Dam Video Games
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
11 of 15 VAAL
7of7 TURF

70f12 VAAL
60f10 VAAL

10 of 13 TURF

Thu 5Nov20
Sat 26Sep20

Thu 17Sep20
Thu 10Sep20

Thu 3Sep20

150Im CLHcp
1200m CL

1600m CLHcp
1450m CL

1600m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good

Good
Good

Good

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 1
Jockey Reserve 3 123.0kg Prizemoney $11,487
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-27
Career 22:1-2-3 12 Miths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-1  Soft 4:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 57 16  25/1 Quattro Passi 59%g 6.50L 0:09.8
M Yeni 58 5 50/10%(;%per Mountain 59kg 27.25L
C Zackey 58 7 33/1El Romiachi s0kg 42510113
S Brown 62 4 30/10\/(\)/251%/ Of The World 59g 6.25L
M Yeni 5 7 301 Préspector 59kg 11.75L 0:02.6
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